CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. ___ 1 DATE:_May 13, 2020
CONTRACT NO.:__K-1819-112 SUBMITTED BY:_Jason Spencer

PROJECT:_Street Maintenance CIP — FYE 2019 Urban Concrete Pavement Repair
PROJECT NO.:_SC0565, SC0609, SC0610, SC0627, SC0650, SC0651, SC0652

CONTRACTOR: SAC Services, Inc.
3600 S Ross
Moore, Oklahoma 73160

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1.059.440.00
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AMOUNT: $  23.674.10 (Decrease)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $1.035.765.90

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Additional Work $0 $197,019.81
Change in Pay Quantities ($220,693.91) $0
NET CHANGE $23.674.10 (Decrease)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $1.035,765.90

CONTRACTOR: % Mﬁiﬂ/ | patE:_S | X /[ &0

ENGINEER: _,//M 5 //——L"'— DATE: 5, / 2y5/20

CITY ATTOR : DATE:

ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

(Mayor)

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Cost Itemization
Change Order No. 1

K-1819-112 Streets CIP Urban Concrete Pavement Repair Project — FYE 2019 Locations

Item |Description Increase Decrease
1 Mobilization $0.00
2 |Traffic Control $0.00
3 Undercut ($3,000.00)
4 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth (516,475.44)
5 Remove Curb & Gutter (52,575.00)
6 Remove Integral Curb W/Slab (615,110.75)
7 Remove Concrete Pavement (83,146.66)
8 Type A ODOT Aggregate Base $7,579.40
9 Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade $975.00
10 [3000 PSI Concrete for 6” Pavement (5173,605.85)
11  |3000 PSI High-Early Strength Concrete 6” Pavement {$7,650.00)
12 {3000 PSI High-Early Strength Concrete 9” Pavement ($3,000.00)
13  }Remove Sidewalk $81.45
14 {3000 Concrete 4” Sidewalk $1,876.80
15 |3000 Concrete Sidewalk Ramps $3,833.10
16 Detectable Warning Surface $7,300.00
17  |Clean Topsoil (52,800.00)
18 Slab Sod ($3,110.96)
19 |Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade (53,850.00)
20 |Adjust Water Valve ($2,640.00)
21  |Repair Existing Sprinkler Head ($375.00)
22  |Repair Existing Sprinkler Line (55,000.00)
23 |Clearing and Grubbing $0.00
24  |Unclassified Borrow $0.00
25 |Modified Subgrade $244.42
26 PC Concrete for Pavement Placement Only $31,665.56
©-27  |PC Concrete for Pavement $67,874.80 |
28 |Concrete Curb 6" Barrier Integral $453.42
29 |4" Concrete Sidewalk $1,150.80
30 |6" Concrete Driveway $5,170.38
31 |Manhole Adjust to Grade $2,250.00
32 |valve Box Adjust to Grade $2,100.00
33 Removal of Asphalt Pavement $3,832.50
34 |Sawing Pavement $352.00
35 |Filter Fabric $4,738.72
36 |ADA Curb Ramp $2,308.00
37 |Tactile Markers Truncated Domes $1,800.00
38 Dirt Work $6,680.00
39 |PCC6" Concrete Paving $39,270.61
40 |Agg. Base 6" Thick $10,680.00
41  |Filter Blanket $2,136.00
42 |Adjust Manhole $700.00
43 Removal of Concrete Paving $8,694.60
44  |Sawcut $918.00
45 |Mobilization $4,000.00
Totals $218,665.56 ($242,339.66)




